00 -GM

BE IT RESOLVED, by the President and Board of Trustees— of the Village of

Goveming Body ypeLocal Public Agency rype
Hawthorn Woods Illinois that there Is hereby appropriated the sum of

Name of Local FWIC Agency

three hundred ninety two thousand nine hundred and five dollars Dollars I $ 392, 905. 00

of Motor Fuel Tax funds for the purpose of maintaining streets and highways under the applicable provisions of Illinois Highway Code from
01/ 01/ 22 to 12/31/ 22

BegTn n0 ate Ending Bats--- 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only those operations as listed and described on the approved Estimate of Maintenance Costs,